receipt of house rent under section 10 13a of income tax act received a sum of rs 24 000 rupees twenty four thousand only
from taxpayer name towards the rent

structions are to be read in conjunction with the set of instructions provided in the 15h instruction page in case o any doubt
please refer to relevant provi ions of the income tax act 1961 and the income

nstructions are to be read in conjunction with the set of instructions provided in the 15g instruction page in case f any doubt